Topaz 100
Ultra-Isolator
Noise Suppression
Isolation Transformer
Installation and User Manual
w w w . m g e u p s . c o m
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS – This manual contains important instructions for the Topaz 100 that must be

Audible noise Less than 50dB measured @ 3ft.
Operating temperature 0 to 40º C
Storage temperature -20º to +50º C
Operating altitude 5,000 ft. (without derating)
Operating humidity 95% relative (non-condensing)
1.5.3 Mechanical Specifications
Rating Input plug Output receptacles (NEMA)
125 VA – 1 kVA 5-15P 5-20R2
1.8 kVA L5-20P 2 x 5-20R2
2.4 kVA L5-30P 2 x 5-20R2
1.5.4 Cabinet Dimensions
Table 1-1:  Cabinet Standard Dimensions and Weights with Plugs and Receptacles.
MGE INPUT – OUTPUT I /O INTERFACE W x D x H WEIGHT
MODEL# OUTPUT VA (NEMA) INCHES LBS.
VOLTAGES
T100R-0125 120 - 120 125 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.486  16
T100R-0250 120 - 120 250 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.486 16
T100R-0500 120 - 120 500 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.486  22
T100R-0750 120 - 120 750 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.486  28
T100R-1000 120 - 120 1000 5-15P / (1) 5-20R2 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.486 31
T100R-1800 120 - 120 1800 L5-20P / (2) 5-20R2 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.486 54
T100R-2400 120 - 120 2400 L5-30P / (2) 5-20R2 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.486 58
Table 1-2:  Cabinet Standard Dimensions and Weights, Hardwired.
MGE INPUT – OUTPUT I /O INTERFACE W x D x H WEIGHT
MODEL# OUTPUT VA (NEMA) INCHES LBS.
VOLTAGES
T100H-0125 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 125 Hardwired 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.421 16
T100H-0250 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 250 Hardwired 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.421 16
T100H-0500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 500 Hardwired 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.421 22
T100H-0750 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 750 Hardwired 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.421  28
T100H-1000 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 1000 Hardwired 6.096 x 12.0 x 6.421 31
T100H-1800 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 1800 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.280 54
T100H-2500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 2500 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.280  58
T100H-5000 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 5000 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.280  86
T100H-5001 240 / 480 - 120 / 240 5000 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.486  92
T100H-7500 120 / 240 - 120 / 240 7500 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.280 116
T100H-7501 240 / 480 - 120 / 240 7500 Hardwired 11.096 x 17.0 x 10.280 111
TABLE 2 Note: Input and output voltages can be configured for either 120VAC or 240VAC,  240VAC or 480VAC, as
indicated above.
Introduction